

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 8 1595 Wynkoop Street DENVER, CO 80202-1129 Phone 800-227-8917 http://www.epa.gov/region08

Ref: 8ENF-L

May 9, 2011

Teton Pass Properties LLC Peter Moyer, Registered Agent 50 King Street Suite 203 P.O. Box 3682 Jackson, WY 83001

Substitution of Counsel Re:

Dear Mr. Moyer:

I am writing you this letter to inform you that I am replacing Mr. Charles Figur as the Environmental Protection Agency attorney assigned to the Administrative Order filed against you, docket number SDWA-08-2011-0017. Enclosed is a substitution of counsel motion I filed recently.

If you should have any questions I can be reached at 800/227-8917, extension 6556.

Sincerely,

Belille

Jean Belille Enforcement Attorney U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8 (8ENF-L) 1595 Wynkoop St. Denver, CO 80202-1129

ENVI	UNITED STATES RONMENTAL PROTECTION A REGION VIII SDWA-08-2011-0017	GENCY TLED EPA REGION VIII HEARING CLERK	
IN THE MATTER OF:)		
Teton Pass Properties LLC))) NOTICE OF S	SUBSTITUTION OF	
RESPONDENT.		OUNSEL	

The United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) (Complainant) files this Notice of Substitution of Counsel for Complainant.

Please be informed that Dana Stotsky, counsel for Complainant, is no longer counsel for this particular case. Jean Belille succeeds Mr. Stotsky as the attorney of record for Complainant in this matter. Ms. Belille's address and telephone number are set forth below.

Respectfully submitted, United States Environmental Protection Agency Region 8

SULMAN O DUID. 10

Complainant.

Date: 5/9/11

n Belille Bv:

Jean Belille Enforcement Attorney U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8 (8ENF-L) 1595 Wynkoop St. Denver, Colorado 80202-1129 Telephone # (303) 312-6556 Facsimile # (303) 312-7519

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on Mary 9, 2011 the original and a copy of the Complainant's Notice of Substitution of Counsel was hand-carried to the Regional Hearing Clerk, EPA, Region 8, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, Colorado, and that a true copy of the same was sent to the following by first class mail to:

> Teton Pass Properties LLC Peter Moyer, Registered Agent 50 King Street Suite 203 P.O. Box 3682 Jackson, WY 83001

Date: 519 11

By: Judith McTernan Judith McTernan